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Pos. NR BEWERBER RDN Pkte AB1 Pkte AB2 Pkte AB3 Punkte
Fahrer - Sponsor Fzg. AB4 AB5 AB6 Totalzeit

AB7 AB8 AB9 Strafpunkte

AB10 AB11 AB12

Gestartet:140   Gewertet:111   Nicht gewertet:29
1 2 12 11:56.780 13:15.040 1.0 13:14.940 3.2

Kunze Stefan, Herdecke, N 1050946 BMW M 3 E 30 0.5 13:15.090 1.0 13:14.940 35:54.200 2:52:32.100

Vidal Christian, Herscheid, N 1142238 14:29.980 0.3 14:29.950 0.4 14:29.940

14:29.980 13:41.260B

2 1 12 12:05.000 12:46.670 0.3 12:46.700 4.6

Träger Holger, Bochum, IC 1048828 VW Golf II 19E 0.5 12:46.620 0.8 12:46.590 27:42.720 2:41:46.830

Keller Alexander, Bochum, NA 1154184 14:10.190 1.4 14:10.050 1.1 14:10.080

0.5 14:10.240 14:11.970B

3 4 AC Eschweiler e.V. im ADAC, BIC 1038882 12 11:31.990 14:09.900 0.3 14:09.870 5.0

Göbbels René, Eschweiler, N 1119284 - MSC Adenau - SIC 1021659 VW Golf I GTI 0.8 14:09.820 0.5 14:09.950 31:33.910B 2:54:11.560

Stange Tina, Eschweiler, N 1146419 - MSC Adenau - SIC 1021659 15:10.130 2.4 15:09.890 1.0 15:10.230

15:10.130 13:45.740B

4 58 12 11:39.290 12:54.250 0.5 12:54.300 5.2

Schuler Peter, Losheim am See, IC 1109501 Porsche 911 0.4 12:54.290 0.8 12:54.330 26:14.010 2:42:38.520

Schuler Sybille, Losheim am See, N 1136270 14:54.810 0.9 14:54.900 2.0 14:55.010

0.6 14:54.750 13:28.580B

5 225 AC Mayen e.V. im ADAC, BIC 1058115 12 12:20.550 13:38.740 0.4 13:38.700 5.4

Geibert Dominik, Enspel, NA 1118594 BMW 318 iS E36 0.3 13:38.770 1.4 13:38.880 34:37.300B 2:54:58.680

Fasel Thorsten, Kaden, N 1121232 14:47.170 2.3 14:46.940 0.2 14:47.150

0.8 14:47.090 14:17.390B

6 54 AC Oberhausen e.V. im ADAC, BIC 1001448 12 14:25.700 15:09.540 1.9 15:09.350 5.9

Hoppius Kerstin, Gelsenkirchen, N 1132531 VW Golf  GTI 1.4 15:09.680 1.3 15:09.670 33:39.990B 3:03:45.440

Kribs Susanne, Hillesheim, N 1146405 15:09.580 0.5 15:09.630 0.1 15:09.570

0.7 15:09.510 14:23.220B

7 73 12 13:08.180 14:44.880 1.5 14:44.730 7.3

Bergner Dirk, Riethgen, NA 1158914 BMW 325 i 0.4 14:44.920 2.3 14:45.110 36:28.510B 3:01:41.040

Beckers Frank, Eschweiler-Weisweiler, NA 1163225 14:44.970 0.7 14:45.040 1.7 14:45.140

0.7 14:45.040 14:04.520B

8 3 MSC Wahlscheid e.V., BIC 1160420 12 14:31.350 15:45.430 0.9 15:45.520 7.4

Kusch Stefan, Windeck, NA 1041855 Citroen AX 11 0.4 15:45.470 2.8 15:45.710 28:40.020 3:03:39.770

Kusch Susanne, Windeck, NCP 1044322 15:45.980 1.5 15:45.830 0.6 15:45.920

1.2 15:45.860 14:22.680B

9 110 Bergischer Motorclub e.V. im ADAC, BNC 1006095 12 13:58.190 13:54.780 1.2 13:54.660 7.9

Günther Boris, Köln, NA 1170368 VW Golf III GTI 1.7 13:54.610 1.9 13:54.970 41:47.780B 3:06:12.380

Schmitt Daniel, Seßlach, 396492 14:44.760 0.3 14:44.730 1.0 14:44.660

1.8 14:44.580 15:48.660B

10 39 MSC Wahlscheid e.V., BIC 1160420 12 14:07.330 14:07.760 0.1 14:07.750 8.3

Weynand Herbert, Bergisch-Gladbach, IC 1097064 VW Golf IV 1.8 14:07.940 1.2 14:07.880 40:20.210B 3:01:36.350

Weynand Nicole, Bergisch-Gladbach, N 1129032 14:07.240 0.3 14:07.270 2.0 14:07.440

2.9 14:06.950 14:08.580B

11 78 12 15:45.940 15:46.230 2.2 15:46.450 9.5

van Aalderen Berend-Peter, Leverkusen, N 1128616 VW Golf III 1H 0.9 15:46.320 0.6 15:46.170 31:44.910 3:07:42.180

van Aalderen Berend-Joannes, Leverkusen, N 1136824 15:46.310 4.1 15:45.900 0.8 15:46.230

0.9 15:46.220 14:01.500B
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12 19 12 11:59.790 13:00.150 4.0 12:59.750 10.5

Ungnadner Inge, Olching, IC 1098831 Ford Focus RS 0.5 13:00.200 1.3 13:00.280 35:39.340B 2:52:40.690

Diehm Caroline, Neunkirchen-Seelscheid, IC 1043827 14:59.750 1.1 14:59.640 1.2 14:59.870

2.4 14:59.990 13:01.930B

13 109 12 13:00.050 13:00.230 1.4 13:00.090 10.6

Lepold David, Grafschaft, N 1160407 BMW 318 iS E36 3.7 12:59.860 0.4 13:00.190 39:23.880B 2:58:02.210

Schäfer Dominik, Sinzig, 396592 15:00.280 1.1 15:00.170 2.2 15:00.060

1.8 15:00.100 13:37.300B

14 6 AC Eschweiler e.V. im ADAC, BIC 1038882 12 11:23.380 13:09.580 1.3 13:09.710 11.1

Grunenberg Dieter, Eschweiler, N 1120998 VW Golf II CL 1.8 13:09.760 0.5 13:09.630 32:31.150B 2:45:48.340

Göbbels Inge, Eschweiler, N 1120999 14:10.100 3.0 14:09.800 0.7 14:10.030

3.8 14:10.480 12:34.720B

15 7 MSC Wahlscheid e.V., BIC 1160420 12 13:26.810 14:37.340 1.6 14:37.180 12.0

Derscheid Andrea, Much, IC 1048145 Opel Corsa A 1.8 14:37.520 1.1 14:37.230 35:37.500B 3:00:15.340

Derscheid Rolf, Much, IC 1048140 14:37.210 5.0 14:36.710 0.6 14:37.150

1.9 14:37.400 14:13.290B

16 21 12 12:00.470 13:59.590 0.6 13:59.530 12.2

Ungnadner Friedrich, Olching, IC 1098844 Porsche 997 G 3.3 13:59.920 2.9 13:59.880 32:37.360B 2:49:13.050

v. d. Heuvel Michel, Bonn, N 1039754 14:00.380 2.6 14:00.640 1.2 14:00.260

1.6 14:00.220 12:34.800B

17 12 12 12:19.490 13:36.260 2.4 13:36.500 13.6

Frost Thomas, Bissendorf, N 1121279 Porsche 911 1.8 13:36.440 3.5 13:35.910 33:59.150B 2:53:12.140

Frost Susanne, Bissendorf, N 1121280 14:35.170 1.9 14:34.980 2.8 14:35.450

1.2 14:35.290 14:07.500B

18 163 Team "DMV" e.V., BIC 1013773 12 15:00.700 15:00.600 1.3 15:00.470 13.7

Schmitz Heiko, Bonn, NCP 1113398 - MSC Adenau - SIC 1021659 VW Golf II 3.9 15:00.210 2.1 15:00.810 36:53.060B 3:06:43.110

Nüsser Dorothee, Bonn, N 1132406 15:00.370 1.5 15:00.520 1.2 15:00.490

3.7 15:00.000 14:45.880B

19 60 12 15:17.840 14:23.620 7.8 14:24.400 13.8

Jeske Michael, Weimar/Lahn, N 1160263 BMW 325 0.4 14:23.580 1.4 14:23.480 40:25.090B 3:04:09.750

Neusel Frank, Ebsdorfergrund, N 1160341 14:24.040 1.2 14:23.920 2.1 14:23.830

0.9 14:24.130 13:15.820B

20 28 12 15:07.560 15:06.550 3.2 15:06.870 15.0

Neufeld Michael, Köln, N 1128681 VW Golf 19E 1.9 15:06.740 0.6 15:06.610 29:57.100 2:59:43.170

Jung Maximilian, Overath, N 1147614 15:06.560 2.5 15:06.810 4.6 15:07.020

2.2 15:06.340 13:45.010B

21 97 12 15:04.080 15:01.790 2.8 15:02.070 15.6

Fischer Stefan, Petershausen, 396444 VW Lupo GTI 0.4 15:01.830 1.9 15:01.600 41:11.410B 3:12:04.800

Fischer Christoph, Petershausen, 396445 15:27.980 0.5 15:27.930 6.3 15:28.610

3.7 15:27.610 13:49.890B

22 87 12 13:43.290 14:43.430 6.6 14:44.090 16.3

Huhndorf Günter, Kuhnhöfen, N 1111711 VW Golf III 0.4 14:43.470 0.2 14:43.410 31:27.220 3:01:25.140

Huhndorf Fabian, Dortmund, N 1122200 15:43.480 4.7 15:43.010 15:43.480

4.4 15:43.920 14:26.340B
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23 32 12 14:21.410 14:28.970 6.7 14:29.640 16.6

Schuler Hanna, Losheim am See, NA 1124949 BMW Mini Challenge1.9 14:29.160 4.9 14:29.460 27:03.360 2:54:17.480

Oberkersch Winfried, Sindelfingen, N 1166543 15:29.450 1.1 15:29.340 0.4 15:29.410

1.6 15:29.290 12:57.990B

24 29 12 12:32.920 14:33.690 1.5 14:33.840 17.5

Alt Werner, Aachen, NA 1112207 - MSC Adenau - SIC 1021659 BMW E 36 7.1 14:34.400 0.9 14:33.780 30:19.380 2:57:43.260

Merten Andreas, Hilden, N 1165518 15:33.160 6.9 15:33.850 0.5 15:33.210

0.6 15:33.220 14:21.810B

25 51 12 11:30.420 13:30.200 4.4 13:30.640 17.8

Turfkruyer Pascal, Kerpen, N 1121033 BMW 325 i 2.0 13:30.400 5.5 13:30.750 29:02.970 2:51:51.280

Klasen Rolf, Bolsdorf, 396442 15:30.460 0.7 15:30.390 3.0 15:30.160

2.2 15:30.680 15:14.210B

26 16 12 12:17.930 13:30.500 3.7 13:30.870 18.3

Will Detlef, Schwerte, NA 1108943 BMW Mini Cooper Works3.6 13:30.860 1.9 13:30.690 34:11.690B 2:47:34.150

Will Annika, Schwerte, N 1126420 13:33.230 2.8 13:33.510 1.4 13:33.090

4.9 13:33.720 12:48.060B

27 139 12 12:33.000 15:02.420 5.9 15:03.010 19.5

Bürger Marco, Ochtendung, N 1119113 - MSC Adenau - SIC 1021659 BMW 325 i E36 5.3 15:01.890 2.0 15:02.220 37:00.150B 3:03:26.510

Thönnes Roman, Mehren, N 1124936 15:02.350 2.9 15:02.640 0.6 15:02.290

2.8 15:02.630 13:33.910B

28 137 12 15:39.280 15:40.290 2.0 15:40.090 19.6

Schneider Sven, Eltville, N 1156958 VW Scirocco II 53 B3.8 15:40.670 7.7 15:39.520 37:47.620B 3:12:06.670

Berlinger Nicklas, Eltville, N 1158730 15:40.040 2.4 15:39.800 2.0 15:39.840

1.7 15:40.210 13:19.310B

29 92 12 14:39.270 14:59.100 2.8 14:58.820 19.9

Schüle Florian, Ramersbach, N 1156758 Smart Roadster Coupe2.9 14:59.390 1.7 14:58.930 33:26.110B 3:02:28.280

Seul Markus, Schalkenbach, 396461 14:59.520 5.3 14:58.990 5.3 14:58.990

1.9 14:59.710 14:29.450B

30 106 MSC Wahlscheid e.V., BIC 1160420 12 13:07.540 14:08.240 5.5 14:07.690 20.0

Böhm Christian, Köln, N 1109922 Ford Sierra XR4i 6.8 14:07.560 0.3 14:08.270 41:18.680B 3:04:44.200

Kaltenbach Sabine, Schwelm, N 1120986 14:53.500 4.1 14:53.090 2.6 14:53.240

0.7 14:53.570 14:12.820B

31 10 MSC Wahlscheid e.V., BIC 1160420 12 13:39.910 15:31.430 3.9 15:31.820 21.0

Ueberschar Klaus-Dieter, Lohmar, N 1064702 BMW 318 iS 4.6 15:30.970 1.1 15:31.540 38:31.020B 3:09:51.140

Palm Oliver, Much, 396587 15:31.660 6.2 15:31.040 0.6 15:31.720

4.6 15:31.200 13:28.830B

32 99 12 12:42.690 15:27.030 4.6 15:27.490 21.1

Schöfferle Christian, Dümpelfeld, N 1146012 - MSC Adenau - SIC 1021659 VW Golf II 16V 4.2 15:27.450 3.6 15:27.390 37:11.670B 3:07:26.520

Ritter Hiltrud, Polch, N 1142105 - MSC Adenau - SIC 1021659 15:26.790 1.7 15:26.960 5.9 15:27.380

1.1 15:26.900 13:54.770B

33 156 12 12:00.470 12:59.530 3.0 12:59.830 22.8

Burghartz Guido, Neuss, N 1062169 Suzuki Swift Sport0.9 12:59.440 4.6 12:59.070 36:27.560B 2:48:47.780

Helten Andreas, Neuss, N 1164969 14:00.430 7.7 14:01.200 3.7 14:00.060

2.9 14:00.720 12:19.470B
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34 243 12 13:58.830 13:59.350 7.2 13:58.630 23.0

Peters Benjamin, Solingen, N 1076036 BMW M 3 4.5 13:59.800 1.6 13:59.510 29:56.060 2:54:10.150

Balzer David, Leichlingen, 401381 15:00.670 2.3 15:00.440 5.8 15:01.250

1.6 15:00.510 14:15.100B

35 31 12 12:05.920 14:17.890 7.8 14:18.670 23.1

Schimpf Daniel, Erftstadt, N 1161280 VW Polo 86 C 2.0 14:18.090 1.2 14:17.770 33:27.640B 2:56:54.280

Linden Tim, Mühlheim-Kärlich, 396431 15:04.580 1.1 15:04.470 7.7 15:03.810

3.3 15:04.250 13:51.190B

36 52 AC Oberhausen e.V. im ADAC, BIC 1001448 12 14:30.360 14:32.720 4.2 14:32.300 23.6

Ruth Manfred, Düsseldorf, NA 1128427 Peugeot 205 2.2 14:32.940 2.6 14:32.460 38:27.210 3:06:37.760

Angern Mathias, Düsseldorf, 396459 15:31.150 1.0 15:31.050 7.1 15:30.440

6.5 15:30.500 13:26.630B

37 77 MSC Langenfeld e.V. im ADAC, BIC 1058118 12 14:20.660 14:19.930 4.4 14:20.370 23.6

Bernards Marcus, Langenfeld, IC 1065193 Peugeot 206 RC 180 WRC4.4 14:20.370 6.8 14:20.610 42:05.900B 3:07:29.540

Bernards Kurt, Langenfeld, IC 1066649 15:20.270 4.2 15:20.690 1.0 15:20.370

2.8 15:20.550 12:19.820B

38 80 RMW Motorsport, KBF1114737 12 12:21.410 14:41.420 0.6 14:41.360 23.8

Ostermann Daniel, Schweich-Issel, N 1136554 Dacia Logan 1.8 14:41.240 1.6 14:41.260 33:35.320B 2:57:51.430

Brusius Philipp, Kirschweiler, NA 1150644 14:43.410 6.0 14:44.010 8.6 14:44.270

5.2 14:43.930 14:13.800B

39 167 12 11:42.020 13:35.510 2.8 13:35.790 25.9

Kebben Hendrik, Kelberg, IC 1136337 Mazda MX 5 6.0 13:34.910 5.7 13:36.080 37:42.330B 2:57:07.140

Sternberg Dominik, Attendorn, N 1157239 14:50.660 3.5 14:51.010 6.9 14:49.970

1.0 14:50.760 13:58.100B

40 247 MSC Langenfeld e.V. im ADAC, BIC 1058118 12 14:00.550 14:00.850 12.9 13:59.560 26.7

Bressau Robert, Solingen, 396564 BMW Z 4 M 5.0 14:01.350 1.1 14:00.960 27:55.240 2:50:51.160

Pilger Udo, Solingen, 396565 14:59.990 1.5 15:00.140 3.4 14:59.650

2.8 14:59.710 12:53.160B

41 94 12 13:54.910 13:54.790 12.6 13:53.530 26.8

Steinbrück-Weiß Jutta, Usingen/Ts., NCP 1162552 Audi S6 plus 13:54.790 5.6 13:54.230 30:24.290B 2:49:59.470

Weiß Dirk, Usingen/Ts., NCP 1162846 13:56.330 3.5 13:55.980 4.1 13:56.740

1.0 13:56.430 14:17.450B

42 120 12 12:49.290 14:42.400 3.7 14:42.770 27.6

Thole Martin, Fürstenau, N 1132375 VW Golf III VR 6 6.8 14:43.080 11.2 14:43.520 37:37.430B 3:02:22.960

Schmenk Felix, Goch, 396585 14:43.160 1.8 14:42.980 0.6 14:43.100

3.5 14:43.510 14:11.720B

43 53 AC Oberhausen e.V. im ADAC, BIC 1001448 12 14:03.940 15:39.140 12.5 15:40.390 28.3

Hoppius Alois, Gelsenkirchen, N 1132530 Opel Astra F GSI 2.9 15:39.430 3.9 15:38.750 28:39.870 3:01:34.960

Labahn Dr. Michael, Wolfsburg, NA 1114730 15:39.270 5.2 15:38.750 1.3 15:39.400

2.5 15:39.020 13:37.000B

44 25 12 12:56.580 13:15.920 9.1 13:16.830 29.5

Schild Christian, Meerbusch, 396527 Porsche 944 S2 2.2 13:16.140 2.5 13:15.670 38:22.030B 2:56:22.150

Bäßler Alexander, Gillenfeld, 396528 14:39.090 3.0 14:39.390 4.8 14:38.610

7.9 14:39.880 13:22.010B
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45 8 12 13:00.940 14:46.220 0.1 14:46.210 29.7

Höwer Christian, Königswinter, N 1081899 Ford Focus ST 16.5 14:47.870 6.9 14:46.910 38:16.070B 3:04:34.130

Heinrichs Carsten, Dormagen, N 1161617 15:09.610 1.3 15:09.480 1.0 15:09.710

3.9 15:10.000 13:31.110B

46 24 12 15:00.080 15:01.050 2.7 15:00.780 30.1

Großelanghorst Wolfgang, Gütersloh, N 1059706 Opel Astra 1.9 15:00.860 1.1 15:00.940 39:12.920B 3:08:53.950

Bollweg Josef, Dissen, N 1055011 15:00.390 2.9 15:00.100 20.8 15:02.470

0.7 15:00.460 14:33.900B

47 65 12 15:02.750 15:00.380 4.0 14:59.980 30.3

Lang Konstantin, Bad Kreuznach, N 1162465 BMW 318 ti E36 1.1 15:00.490 0.1 15:00.370 31:33.950 3:01:43.460

Lang Franz-Jakob, Bad Kreuznach, N 1162464 14:59.420 0.4 14:59.460 23.0 15:01.720

1.7 14:59.590 15:05.350B

48 34 12 14:16.720 14:16.310 8.1 14:17.120 31.4

Stamm Martin, Andernach, 396438 Renault Clio III GT 5.5 14:16.860 6.5 14:16.960 28:32.690 2:51:38.870

Jakob Peter Klaus, Grünstadt, 396439 14:16.140 3.8 14:16.520 1.8 14:16.320

5.7 14:16.710 14:36.520B

49 123 12 15:06.900 15:23.210 11.4 15:24.350 32.7

Ritter Jörg, Polch, N 1142250 - MSC Adenau - SIC 1021659 VW Polo 86 C 5.7 15:23.780 7.0 15:23.910 40:55.470B 3:13:43.350

Ziob André, Wesseling, N 1140432 15:21.240 0.8 15:21.320 5.7 15:21.810

2.1 15:21.450 14:39.910B

50 134 12 14:51.140 15:52.130 2.0 15:52.330 33.2

Mensching Peter, Kaarst, N 1095667 Alfa Romeo 156 6.3 15:52.760 3.7 15:52.500 35:07.620B 3:09:45.800

Mensching Martina, Kaarst, N 1125892 15:52.620 1.9 15:52.430 12.0 15:51.420

7.3 15:51.890 12:48.960B

51 5 12 12:56.160 15:05.890 9.0 15:06.790 36.2

von Fragstein Oliver, Leichlingen, NCP 1118833 Ford Escort 1.2 15:05.770 5.8 15:06.470 29:19.840 2:56:15.610

von Fragstein Udo, Leverkusen, NCP 1128992 15:06.250 8.3 15:07.080 8.2 15:07.070

3.7 15:06.620 13:07.670B

52 88 12 12:21.120B 14:54.290 6.6 14:53.630 36.7

Lusebrink Tim, Marienheide, NCP 1114405 Opel Kadett D 9.9 14:53.300 11.3 14:53.160 35:46.220B 3:01:29.530

Canisius Marcel, Gummersbach, NCP 1167704 15:02.590 4.2 15:03.010 0.2 15:02.610

4.5 15:03.040 13:36.560B

53 151 12 12:48.300 14:54.210 8.2 14:55.030 37.9

Sperling Jan, Langen, NA 1125079 Renault Clio 10.5 14:55.260 10.2 14:55.230 36:42.910B 3:01:35.700

Sperling Ernst, Saarbrücken, NA 1099940 14:49.160 6.4 14:49.800 1.4 14:49.020

1.2 14:49.280 13:07.500B

54 127 12 11:22.330 13:14.940 4.3 13:14.510 38.1

Stolze Carl-Hermann, Münster, NA 1108665 VW Golf 12.0 13:16.140 5.7 13:15.510 32:15.900B 2:45:59.430

Stolze Franziska, Münster, NA 1110342 14:15.700 7.6 14:16.460 4.7 14:16.170

3.8 14:15.320 12:16.450B

55 48 12 11:41.680 14:16.500 10.7 14:17.570 38.6

Natschke Ralf, Velbert, NCP 1109906 VW Golf II 0.6 14:16.560 0.5 14:16.550 30:13.780 2:54:33.370

Natschke Sandra, Velbert, 396595 15:16.890 7.1 15:17.600 11.3 15:18.020

8.4 15:17.730 14:20.490B
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56 64 MSC Wahlscheid e.V. im ADAC, BIC 1160420 12 11:18.410 13:59.670 13.4 14:01.010 40.3

Vosen Thomas, Nümbrecht, N 1121003 VW Golf I 8.1 14:00.480 5.1 14:00.180 31:56.690B 2:54:20.100

Vosen Klaus, Nümbrecht, N 1028446 15:29.730 6.0 15:30.330 1.8 15:29.910

5.9 15:30.320 13:03.370B

57 241 12 13:04.430 13:38.850 6.0 13:39.450 41.1

Köhler Marius, Unterföhring, NA 1121635 Volvo 850 1.6 13:39.010 0.6 13:38.910 29:00.880 2:51:14.320

Busch Christian, Buxtehude, 396557 14:54.260 3.1 14:54.570 4.7 14:53.790

25.1 14:56.770 14:53.400B

58 36 12 14:52.070 14:53.910 8.9 14:54.800 43.5

Kleine-Puppendahl Stefan, Marl, NA 1125055 VW Golf II GTI 16V2.7 14:54.180 9.0 14:54.810 28:30.560 2:57:23.860

Schönberner Yvonne, Puhlheim, 396594 14:53.380 16.4 14:55.020 1.7 14:53.550

4.8 14:52.900 14:48.680B

59 69 12 13:47.450 15:28.910 9.6 15:29.870 44.2

Rizkallah Marcel, Köln, 396435 BMW 318 i 9.7 15:27.940 4.2 15:29.330 35:40.820B 3:09:42.230

Gelinet Arnaud, Köln, VA-230560 15:38.680 1.3 15:38.810 17.1 15:40.390

2.3 15:38.910 15:41.120B

60 165 12 12:38.720 14:19.070 6.2 14:19.690 46.2

Nimmesgern Cornelius, Leverkusen, 396582 BMW Mini Cooper S6.0 14:18.470 8.6 14:19.930 38:55.450B 3:00:16.000

Nimmesgern Andreas, Wolfhagen, N 1163227 14:21.530 3.8 14:21.910 14.4 14:22.970

7.2 14:22.250 13:56.010B

61 147 12 11:21.450 14:14.370 5.6 14:14.930 48.1

Stenkamp Dirk, Bocholt, NA 1153019 Renault Clio RS 1.0 14:14.270 2.2 14:14.590 37:04.890B 3:01:59.340

Deim Stephan, Hannover, 396575 15:37.170 17.7 15:38.940 17.3 15:35.440

4.3 15:37.600 14:05.690B

62 256 12 15:06.150 15:06.160 14.8 15:07.640 50.1

Harst Herbert, Schalkenbach, N 1155739 VW Corrado 2.0 16V11.4 15:05.020 8.8 15:07.040 41:45.800B 3:10:38.090

Velden Björn, Niederkassel, N 1167388 15:01.510 0.1 15:01.500 14.7 15:02.980

0.3 15:01.540 13:12.750B

63 98 12 13:46.530 13:42.740 17.1 13:44.450 51.6

Cassel Michael, Ratingen, 396446 Lancia Delta Integrale EVO I8.1 13:41.930 7.1 13:43.450 38:30.070B 3:04:23.540

Benner Brigitte, Ratingen, 396447 15:44.620 3.3 15:44.290 4.2 15:44.200

11.8 15:43.440 14:17.820B

64 174 Dürener Motorsportclub, BIC1038921 12 12:15.120 14:16.720 3.4 14:16.380 52.4

Beyel Thomas, Düren, NA 1141690 VW Polo 86 C 12.6 14:15.460 13.5 14:15.370 32:13.050B 2:57:49.100

Felser Florian, Hürtgenwald, NCP 1159227 15:07.070 5.9 15:07.660 13.9 15:08.460

3.1 15:07.380 15:46.430B

65 107 12 11:59.180 14:01.700 2.5 14:01.950 53.1

Höfer Ralf, Trier, N 1142260 Fiat Stilo 4.5 14:01.250 4.3 14:02.130 35:44.160B 2:57:17.980

Höfer Tim, Trier, NCP 1171046 14:33.640 13.2 14:32.320 12.9 14:32.350

15.7 14:32.070 15:17.230B

66 150 12 12:23.250 14:26.890 30.6 14:29.950 56.5

Ströter Hans Georg, Köln, N 1036335 MINI Cooper S 7.4 14:26.150 9.3 14:25.960 35:14.270B 2:55:24.070

Kinscher Lewin, Mönchengladbach, N 1099715 14:25.590 3.2 14:25.910 2.8 14:25.310

3.2 14:25.910 12:14.880B
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67 42 12 13:22.230 13:26.790 28.4 13:29.630 60.7

Pokutta Sebastian, Iserlohn, 396440 BMW 3.5 13:26.440 12.2 13:25.570 37:19.960B 2:52:05.960

Klein Jessica Melanie, Iserlohn, 396537 13:26.120 12.1 13:27.330 2.2 13:26.340

2.3 13:26.350 13:49.200B

68 30 12 11:23.400 13:18.690 10.0 13:19.690 62.1

Schuler Stefan, Losheim am See, NA 1124952 BMW 1er 14.2 13:20.110 7.9 13:19.480 28:44.380B 2:38:58.980

Wilkin Yannic, Rappweiler, N 1166544 13:19.390 11.6 13:20.550 14.0 13:20.790

4.4 13:18.950 12:13.550B

69 234 12 12:00.040 12:59.800 5.6 13:00.360 63.0

Frede Patrick, Reichshof, NA 1126672 Opel Corsa A 31.1 13:02.910 11.3 13:00.930 40:26.890B 2:58:18.210

Sapp Florian, Reichshof, 396580 15:00.300 6.4 14:59.660 0.9 15:00.390

7.7 14:59.530 13:47.400B

70 89 12 13:20.720 13:51.030 12.8 13:52.310 63.1

Bettenbühl Anja, Wachtberg, 396434 Opel Astra F GSI 7.0 13:50.330 24.6 13:48.570 36:42.980B 3:00:42.140

Oberer Sascha, Aldenhoven, N 1124911 14:52.490 15.3 14:50.960 2.0 14:52.290

1.4 14:52.350 15:48.110B

71 82 12 14:27.420 15:10.390 11.4 15:11.530 65.2

Arvanitis Alexander, St. Augustin, N 1142895 Toyota Paseo 25.8 15:12.970 14.9 15:11.880 39:15.630B 3:07:10.090

Schichterich René, St. Augustin, N 1143498 14:52.910 10.4 14:53.950 0.1 14:52.900

2.6 14:52.650 13:07.860B

72 83 12 15:03.370 14:00.300 45.0 14:04.800 71.4

Diekert Uwe, Marl, IC 1116659 Ford Focus 6.1 13:59.690 3.0 14:00.600 30:26.140B 2:51:12.290

Klatt Julia, Essen, N 1166949 13:58.630 3.1 13:58.320 12.0 13:57.430

2.2 13:58.410 13:44.600B

73 142 12 11:38.510 13:40.200 1.1 13:40.090 71.7

Bogs Jürgen, Eitorf, 396471 Renault Clio RS 9.2 13:39.280 26.2 13:42.820 33:06.090B 2:52:30.100

Diedrich Hans-Josef, Eitorf, 396472 14:30.200 4.6 14:30.660 13.6 14:28.840

17.0 14:28.500 15:04.910B

74 74 12 11:58.260 12:02.000 7.7 12:02.770 79.3

Müller Stefan, Eschborn, NA 1116273 BMW M 3 8.3 12:02.830 42.2 12:06.220 27:32.040 2:40:34.900

Müller Walter, Kempten, N 1110602 15:08.140 17.4 15:09.880 1.6 15:08.300

2.1 15:08.350 12:16.110B

75 224 Renngemeinschaft Bergisch Gladbach e.V. i. ADAC, BIC1058210 12 11:32.650 14:04.490 18.2 14:06.310 86.0

Stefer Simon, Kürten, N 1169283 VW Golf II 10.4 14:03.450 7.5 14:05.240 37:53.470B 2:55:19.460

Müller Hajo-Franz, Odenthal, IC 1118343 13:46.110 24.8 13:48.590 17.9 13:47.900

7.2 13:46.830 14:24.420B

76 112 TEAM GVA Verkehrssicherung, BNT 1163811 12 14:46.570 15:36.110 8.0 15:36.910 86.1

Ostrowski Christian, Essen, N 1162430 Porsche 911 0.8 15:36.030 4.9 15:36.600 26:08.990 2:59:25.640

Ostrowski Davina, Essen, N 1166242 15:35.230 28.2 15:38.050 23.6 15:37.590

20.6 15:37.290 13:36.270B

77 33 12 11:24.620 12:44.900 11.3 12:46.030 90.4

Richter Egon, Duisburg, NA 1051380 Dacia Logan CSR22.3 12:47.130 37.0 12:48.600 28:12.430 2:42:59.230

Schoofs Cornelia, Duisburg, NCP 1103797 14:46.450 6.3 14:47.080 2.2 14:46.670

11.3 14:47.580 13:07.740B
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78 43 12 12:19.090 14:59.580 22.5 15:01.830 90.7

Kalenborn Torsten, Swisttal, NA 1166542 BMW E 36 13.3 15:00.910 17.6 15:01.340 33:51.850B 3:01:05.400

Heinzen Jürgen, Bonn, NA 1145887 15:02.630 24.1 15:00.220 8.9 15:01.740

4.3 15:02.200 14:44.010B

79 250 12 16:14.640 15:00.410 2.1 15:00.620 96.4

Lemmerz Philip, Remagen, N 1154248 VW Golf II 3.7 15:00.780 0.5 15:00.460 42:26.720B 3:10:52.980

Schäfer Hans-Christoph, Bonn, IC1048604 14:36.960 1.1 14:36.850 25.2 14:39.480B

63.8 14:43.340 13:32.720B

80 220 12 12:14.540 12:33.540 8.6 12:32.680 112.9

Boldt Manfred, Weilerswist, N 1110678 Audi Urquattro 92.1 12:42.750 5.5 12:34.090 36:37.810B 2:46:36.340

Boldt Michael, Weilerswist, N 1163910 13:12.440 4.6 13:11.980 0.7 13:12.510

1.4 13:12.580 14:31.420B

81 56 12 12:00.520 14:01.370 16.3 13:59.740 120.2

Reidenbach Mirko, Weilerswist, N 1166855 BMW E 36 36.4 13:57.730 40.1 13:57.360 42:16.290B 3:05:49.610

Reidenbach Torben, Stotzheim, N 1166917 15:14.160 2.7 15:13.890 11.3 15:13.030

13.4 15:15.500 14:40.020B

82 152 12 14:08.240 14:21.890 47.1 14:17.180 153.4

Galle Boris, Grafschaft, NCP 1165304 BMW 318 iS E36 5.2 14:22.410 66.9 14:28.580 35:45.810B 3:00:08.420

Zimmermann Denis, Grafschaft, 396583 14:33.620 14.7 14:35.090 13.6 14:32.260

5.9 14:34.210 14:29.130B

83 153 12 15:07.930 15:31.880 100.5 15:21.830 165.6

Güldenstein Mario, Nordkirchen, NCP 1154211 Nissan Primera 9.5 15:30.930 36.6 15:35.540 38:18.780B 3:12:54.740

Güldenstein Vivien, Wolfsburg, 396593 15:37.330 13.2 15:36.010 3.6 15:37.690

2.2 15:37.550 14:59.270B

84 37 AC Oberhausen e.V. im ADAC, BIC 1001448 12 15:30.200 15:31.390 60.5 15:37.440 172.1

van Haaren Wilfried, Oberhausen, NCP 1117113 Mercedes Benz 190 E W20111.3 15:32.520 81.4 15:39.530 39:35.720B 3:13:11.110

Dolinger Viktor, Köln, 396500 15:30.670 3.5 15:30.320 3.7 15:30.300

11.7 15:29.500 13:43.520B

85 208 12 14:02.030 14:27.200 24.2 14:24.780 181.7

Haßmann Torsten, Lippstadt, N 1147871 Opel Astra H OPC77.1 14:19.490 33.4 14:23.860 40:43.120B 3:04:26.290

Hempelmann Markus, Bad Westerkotten, N 1164567 14:26.490 7.2 14:27.210 30.0 14:23.490

9.8 14:27.470 14:21.150B

86 126 12 15:09.460 15:13.980 119.4 15:02.040 215.3

Berres Axel, Mainz, NCP 1155795 VW Bora 31.6 15:17.140 38.5 15:17.830 40:53.410B 3:12:49.300

Satter Michael, Ingelheim, NCP 1156359 15:26.360 5.4 15:26.900 2.5 15:26.610

17.9 15:28.150 14:07.420B

87 38 12 14:18.310 14:18.720 1.1 14:18.830 218.6

Wolf Thomas, Solingen, 396468 BMW 325 i E90 4.4 14:19.160 177.0 14:36.420 38:45.800B 3:06:03.660

Görtz Christian, Solingen, 396469 15:12.550 0.4 15:12.590 31.1 15:15.660

4.6 15:13.010 14:32.610B

88 201 12 13:56.660 13:43.080 27.6 13:45.840 259.4

Ezaru Harald, Pforzheim, 396451 BMW 318 iS E36 2.3 13:43.310 120.8 13:55.160 42:43.990B 3:07:03.400

Ezaru Harald (Senior), Pforzheim, 396558 15:26.370 41.9 15:22.180 21.6 15:24.210

45.2 15:30.890 13:31.710B
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89 200 12 13:09.310 13:08.890 33.7 13:12.260 268.4

Berkel Thomas, Essen, N 1167659 VW Polo R WRC109.7 13:19.860 51.6 13:14.050 38:15.070B 2:58:44.530

Weinberg Rainer, Essen, 396567 14:55.470 8.4 14:56.310 38.1 14:51.660

26.9 14:58.160 14:43.490B

90 35 12 13:44.950 13:43.660 4.3 13:44.090 326.3

Froese Roland, Eichelhardt, N 1169037 Mercedes Benz 190 E W201258.9 14:09.550 38.7 13:47.530 35:59.970B 2:56:39.170

Streser Manuel, Eichelhardt, N 1169038 14:18.430 3.4 14:18.090 9.2 14:19.350

11.8 14:17.250 14:16.300B

91 70 12 11:54.600 13:02.130 16.2 13:00.510 354.8

Albrecht Daniel, Oftersheim, NCP 1153997 VW Golf V GTI 238.3 13:25.960 26.5 13:04.780 31:53.030B 2:46:37.610

Albrecht Alfred, Oftersheim, N 1097835 13:59.420 26.4 14:02.060 30.8 14:02.500

16.6 14:01.080 14:11.540B

92 242 12 13:43.590 14:12.490 199.5 13:52.540 441.8

Kuhn Tobias, Namborn, N 1170580 Ford Focus ST 31.0 14:09.390 19.2 14:10.570 41:20.650B 3:02:09.400

Wolf Patrick, Hermeskeil, N 1170834 14:05.370 62.5 14:11.620 67.5 13:58.620

62.1 13:59.160 14:25.400B

93 47 12 11:40.130 14:16.120 20.5 14:14.070 558.8

Weber Sebastian, Sinzig, N 1168139 Mini One D 10.6 14:15.060 3.1 14:15.810 35:03.630B 2:55:53.450

Mies Fabian, Sinzig, N 1166690 14:47.830 174.8 14:30.350 164.1 14:31.420

185.7 14:29.260 13:49.770B

94 23 AC Oberhausen e.V. im ADAC, BIC 1001448 12 14:01.850 13:55.900 13.5 13:57.250 650.4

Adrio Holger, Gelsenkirchen, 396475 BMW 318 iS 301.3 14:26.030 309.0 14:26.800 40:23.150B 3:06:08.510

Grupe Martin, Oberhausen, 396476 15:05.120 11.7 15:06.290 8.5 15:05.970

6.4 15:05.760 14:34.390B

95 202 12 14:03.430 14:47.190 16.8 14:45.510 749.6

Müller Jörg, Remscheid, NA 1140916 BMW 318 iS E36298.5 15:17.040 389.6 15:26.150 41:40.830B 3:11:56.260

Baar Mathias, Wuppertal, 396453 15:19.510 25.3 15:22.040 11.7 15:20.680

7.7 15:20.280 14:33.600B

96 244 12 13:05.980 13:48.880 58.9 13:54.770 1169.1

Zink Michael, Michelstadt, 396559 VW Golf IV 821.7 15:11.050 7.9 13:49.670 36:39.060B 2:47:11.570

Fabian Holger, Michelstadt, IC 1126133 12:03.040 61.7 11:56.870 141.8 11:48.860

77.1 11:55.330 12:58.060B

97 149 12 11:54.950 12:31.130 2.6 12:30.870 1222.9

Lik Michael, Linsengericht, N 1168618 BMW M 3 E 36 250.0 12:56.130 211.4 12:52.270 40:30.140B 2:58:24.620

Schmitke Daniel, Gründau, N 1128099 15:02.790 453.8 15:48.170 4.2 15:02.370

300.9 15:32.880 13:42.920B

98 138 12 13:56.070 13:45.090 5.2 13:45.610 1293.0

Schäfer Manfred, Ochtendung, N 1158503 - MSC Adenau - SIC 1021659 VW Golf IV 665.4 14:51.630 158.3 14:00.920 44:01.070B 3:04:50.090

Hoelzler Britta, Ochtendung, N 1160453 14:00.300 29.2 14:03.220 199.7 13:40.330

235.2 14:23.820 14:22.030B

99 132 12 11:58.910 12:18.700 5.2 12:18.180 1386.7

Drößiger Timo, Bochum, NA 1153650 - MSC Ruhr-Blitz Bochum - SIC 1001746Honda Civic Type R716.0 13:30.300 650.3 13:23.730 36:16.510B 2:49:23.480

Drößiger Dino, Bochum, IC 1060957 14:19.270 7.3 14:20.000 7.1 14:19.980

0.8 14:19.190 12:18.710B
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100 236 12 11:34.370 12:42.150 12.5 12:43.400 1402.4

Baller Benjamin, Siersburg, 396455 VW Polo 6 N 617.0 13:43.850 755.4 13:57.690 38:20.000B 2:58:43.120

Westhowe Thorsten, Schwalbach, 396456 15:23.950 15:23.950 6.0 15:23.350

11.5 15:22.800 14:07.610B

101 260 12 12:47.280 13:00.670 134.9 13:14.160 1670.2

Bao Tengjin, Gili (Beijing), VA230562 BMW M135 i 674.1 14:08.080 688.5 14:09.520 33:22.540B 2:46:35.570

Piana Gabriele, Wiesemscheid, NA 1165774 12:35.290 48.2 12:40.110 45.0 12:39.790

79.5 12:43.240 15:14.890B

102 258 12 11:52.190 12:05.630 167.1 12:22.340 1692.3

Benke Anton, Ilsbeld-Auenstein, 396588 BMW 318 iS 704.5 13:16.080 795.8 13:25.210 42:53.650B 2:57:04.780

Pfeifer Martin, Ludwigsburg, NA 1117976 14:16.850 7.3 14:16.120 7.1 14:17.560

10.5 14:15.800 14:03.350B

103 125 12 12:38.870 12:33.330 20.6 12:35.390 2022.0

Paulinius Keke, Essen, 396532 VW Golf GTI 16V936.9 14:07.020 1032.5 14:16.580 38:27.860B 2:53:04.830

Nelde Ole, Essen, 396533 13:35.260 7.5 13:34.510 21.0 13:37.360

3.5 13:35.610 14:03.040B

104 27 12 13:24.600 13:35.510 15.9 13:37.100 2712.9

Höscheler Moritz, München, 396578 Porsche 944 Turbo810.0 14:56.510 1328.8 15:48.390 43:43.550B 3:09:32.550

Brauneis Marius, München, 396579 14:45.200 198.3 15:05.030 156.9 15:00.890

203.0 15:05.500 14:30.270B

105 246 12 12:22.310 12:12.390 56.6 12:18.050 2868.6

Amthor Robin, Kürten, 396562 Audi 80 B4 1017.6 13:54.150 1203.6 14:12.750 42:04.650B 3:01:20.480

Paulig Kim, Overath, 396563 14:35.850 96.1 14:45.460 207.8 14:56.630

286.9 15:04.540 14:53.700B

106 203 12 12:37.560 12:24.620 61.0 12:18.520 2901.3

Große Thomas, Bongard, N 1168109 VW Golf II 19E 1325.8 14:37.200 1238.1 14:28.430 43:23.020B 3:02:57.100

Geit Alexander, Bodenbach, 396454 14:27.330 90.8 14:36.410 100.2 14:37.350

85.4 14:35.870 14:50.790B

107 252 12 12:30.190 12:45.350 181.7 13:03.520 3032.3

Sonneborn Frank, Hagen, 396572 BMW 535 1034.0 14:28.750 1270.9 14:52.440 30:25.590 2:52:07.170

Maruhn Tobias, Bochum, 396573 15:00.330 108.7 14:49.460 220.6 14:38.270

216.4 14:38.690 14:54.580B

108 111 TEAM GVA Verkehrssicherung, BNT 1163811 12 13:26.970 13:25.770 12.5 13:27.020 3761.7

Ostrowski Steven, Essen, N 1148848 Ford Focus 769.8 14:42.750 1255.3 15:31.300 30:48.580B 2:52:10.000

Bolien Jennifer, Essen, N 1167358 14:57.260 18.8 14:59.140 359.3 14:21.330

1346.0 12:42.660 13:47.220B

109 161 12 11:18.730 11:19.550 16.7 11:21.220B 4090.9

Schmidt Wolfgang, Beckingen, IC 1106637 Renault Megane2500.5 15:29.600 533.4 12:12.890 25:38.500B 2:28:38.630

Hormes Klaus, Mönchengladbach, IC 1038613 11:19.910 27.9 11:22.700 91.8 11:29.090B

920.6 12:51.970 14:14.470B

110 124 12 12:52.850 13:06.740 24.4 13:09.180 4339.6

Schulten Kevin, Hürth, N 1157104 VW Golf II GTI 1027.7 14:49.510 813.4 14:28.080 31:05.290 2:50:59.330

Horn Andreas, Kerpen, 396574 15:04.660 305.6 14:34.100 1018.8 13:22.780

1149.7 13:09.690 15:16.450B
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111 141 MSC Münster, BIC 1014269 12 11:58.260 12:23.300 906.1 13:53.910 6048.4

Monhof Mark, Münster, 396584 BMW 328 i E461941.6 15:37.460 2155.4 15:58.840 36:14.630B 2:53:01.780

Peters Dr. Tim, Münster, NA 1135166 13:47.140 236.2 13:23.520 450.6 13:02.080

358.5 13:11.290 13:31.350B

Nicht gewertet:
313 6 14:27.040 14:25.780 12.6 14:27.040 27.2

Kraushaar David, Freisen, 396458 Opel Vectra 2000 0.1 14:25.770 14.5 14:27.230 17:24.580B 1:29:37.440

Abeln Christian, Dreieich, N 1163979

67 9 14:04.560 14:06.030 24.6 14:03.570 67.7

Huber Mario, Kirchdorf a.d. Amper, N 1167123 VW Golf II G60 14.1 14:07.440 13.5 14:07.380 36:47.840B 2:16:27.710

Grüneberg Isabella, Petershausen, 396430 14:36.220 15.5 14:34.670

240 6 13:13.960 12:32.620 6.3 12:31.990 121.0

Haas Marius, Rottenburg, NA 1167064 VW Golf 6R 80.7 12:40.690 34.0 12:36.020 12:59.900B 1:16:35.180

Hagenloch Maic, Ofterdingen, IC 1047495

116 3 15:43.000 15:02.410 147.3 15:17.140 147.3

Ritter Joachim, Elsdorf, NC 1167041 Opel Kadett E 46:02.550

Autenrieb Stephanie, Elsdorf, NA 1166589

254 8 14:13.600 14:30.530 17.1 14:32.240 177.0

Dromnitzki Michael, Bensheim, NA 1069232 Renault Alpine V 6 Europacup17.5 14:32.280 142.4 14:44.770 44:38.390B 2:12:37.040

Hebel Oliver, Roßdorf, 396591 15:25.230B

103 12 15:18.390 15:36.530 44.0 15:40.930 549.1

Schneider Marc-Andre, Solingen, NA 1161404 BMW 318 iS E30 9.4 15:35.590 293.6 16:05.890 35:02.770 3:11:17.930

Schneider Lutz, Solingen, 396571 15:36.650 38.3 15:32.820 27.0 15:39.350

136.8 15:22.970 15:46.040B

255 12 15:29.530 15:30.790 38.9 15:34.680 618.1

Frese Thomas, Tönisvorst, N 1158647 Alfa Romeo 146 ti225.1 15:53.300 315.6 16:02.350 38:56.790B 3:14:20.490

Bockstegen Samantha, Krefeld, N 1171001 15:29.220 5.4 15:28.680 9.7 15:28.250

23.4 15:31.560 14:55.340B

96 10 12:21.330 14:33.440 6.0 14:34.040 778.1

Zabel Tobias, Mönchengladbach, 396443 BMW 325 i E36 80.1 14:41.450 11.3 14:32.310 42:47.300B 2:40:55.070

Stehli Christian, Wittenbach, VA-230555 16:11.090 339.7 15:37.120 341.0 15:36.990

128 6 10:55.130 14:51.470 95.8 14:41.890 794.0

Klose Yannick, Wesseling, 396499 BMW E 36 223.4 15:13.810 474.8 15:38.950 18:18.870B 1:29:40.120

Klose Mike, Wesseling, N 1167490

108 5 11:08.990 14:00.130 8.8 14:01.010 843.3

Hauf Matthias, Georgensgmünd, N 1161568 BMW M 3 E 36 110.2 14:11.150 724.3 15:12.560B 1:08:33.840

Brücksken Dennis, Siegen, N 1143673
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261 11 14:25.690 15:21.160 27.9 15:23.950 916.0

Weinhold Josephine, Berlin, N 1140399 Mazda MX 5 49.6 15:16.200 107.9 15:31.950 43:09.510B 3:02:10.620

Weinhold Ewald, Berlin, N 1140402 16:01.940 85.3 15:53.410 37.3 16:05.670

608.0 15:01.140B

238 Scuderia Augustusburg Brühl e.V. im ADAC, BIC 1058171 11 13:18.110 13:19.010 6.0 13:19.610 944.6

Grün Markus, Brühl, NA 1048730 BMW 323 i 2.0 13:19.210 291.1 13:48.120B 32:29.610 2:37:32.720

Grün Dieter, Brühl, NB 1095392 14:44.630 25.4 14:47.170 19.5 14:42.680

600.6 13:44.570B

50 5 11:13.540 12:27.240 5.1 12:26.730 1126.4

Wenzel Jörg, Langenfeld, NA 1118788 Subaru Impreza 189.2 12:46.160 932.1 14:00.450B 1:02:54.120

Schaffrinski Melanie, Düsseldorf, N 1136802

57 12 11:36.790 12:19.810 5.2 12:20.330 1212.9

Ebert Gerhard, Neuwied, 396477 VW Polo 1,9 Diesel509.9 13:10.800 603.3 13:20.140 28:41.280B 3:01:21.290

Ross Volker, Kettig, 396478 19:06.980 6.4 19:07.620 29.1 19:09.890

59.0 19:12.880 13:14.770B

273 5 13:43.850 14:22.920 506.1 15:13.530 1524.7

Karasch Milan, Wiefelstede, NA 1137491 Audi 80 B4 576.8 15:20.600 441.8 15:07.100B 1:13:48.000

Hungenberg Florian, Leverkusen, 396581

206 12 13:03.840 14:58.430 64.5 15:04.880 1586.5

Alfter Andreas, Bad Neuenahr, 396432 Alfa Romeo 145 527.0 15:51.130 557.8 15:54.210 43:55.960B 3:17:44.480

Kalt Michael, Sinzig, 396433 16:01.180 30.5 16:04.230 19.4 15:59.240

387.3 15:22.450 15:28.930B

101 7 12:06.680 12:05.230 6.4 12:05.870 1653.5

Kreier Manfred, Plaidt, N 1011857 Peugeot 206 857.5 13:30.980 789.6 13:24.190 41:11.340B 1:44:24.290

Kreier Rolf, Andernach, NCP 1017203

63 Team "DMV" e.V., BIC 1013773 12 14:14.890 14:59.020 313.0 15:30.320B 2302.9

Nüsser Dieter, Bergheim, NA 1122437 - MSC Adenau - SIC 1021659 VW Jetta II 16V1914.1 18:10.430 38.9 14:55.130 31:14.970 3:03:22.700

Nüsser Veronika, Kerpen, N 1101281 14:56.120 10.2 14:57.140 11.1 14:55.010

15.6 14:57.680 14:31.990B

248 6 12:24.400 12:21.400 252.1 12:46.610 2484.8

Haas Severin, Ofterdingen, N 1163976 VW Polo GTI 927.3 13:54.130 1305.4 14:31.940 14:55.410B 1:20:53.890

Eipper Patrick, Gomaringen, 396566

13 12 13:16.830 14:12.520 24.0 14:10.120 2515.3

Dietz Peter, Hennef, 396550 BMW 325 i 185.1 14:31.030 914.4 15:43.960 37:09.150B 3:06:16.990

Dietz Matthew, Hennef, 396549 15:48.990 61.5 15:55.140 565.7 16:45.560

764.6 14:32.530 14:11.160B

131 12 12:23.540 14:47.070 1089.4 16:36.010 2688.2

Schäfer Timo, Bassenheim, N 1153362 VW Golf IV 521.0 15:39.170 657.3 15:52.800 38:14.250B 2:58:36.840

Hürter Robert, Koblenz, N 1153374 13:14.780 102.6 13:04.520 70.4 13:07.740

247.5 12:50.030 12:46.930B
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251 3 15:17.040 14:03.360 2810.2 18:44.380B 2810.2

Fiutak Stefan, Hamburg, 396469 Audi A 4 1.8T 48:04.780

Martin Frank, Leezen, 396570

311 6 11:49.020 11:46.840 448.8 12:31.720 3350.0

Friedrich Roger, Wuppertal, N 1103848 Toyota Celica TS1317.9 13:58.630 1583.3 14:25.170 15:06.630B 1:19:38.010

Preuß Patricia, Hamm, N 1129042

164 11 13:06.890 13:27.070 12.4 13:25.830 3540.7

Wilke Patrick, Bad König, 396568 BMW 325 i E36 834.1 14:50.480 947.4 15:01.810 43:48.870B 2:51:55.950

Kabel Manuel, Erbach, IC 1121526 15:17.420 571.4 14:20.280 418.6 14:35.560

756.8 14:01.740B

14 13 14:41.030 14:41.920 72.9 14:34.630 9206.5

Boll Jens, Hennef, 396589 Mercedes Benz 190 E 2.632.3 14:45.150 41.1 14:37.810 29:20.380B 3:02:59.510

Grewe Christopher, Hennef, 396590 20:05.100 3018.9 15:03.210 3038.5 15:01.250

3002.8 15:04.820 15:04.210 14:11.470B

257 MSC Wahlscheid e.V., BIC 1160420 13 13:54.350 14:50.330 2.2 14:50.110 9691.6

Wildschütz Stefan, Mönchengladbach, NA 1113006 BMW 318 iS 7.6 14:51.090 1.8 14:50.510 29:38.130 3:06:32.870

Wichelhaus Christian, Mönchengladbach, N 1168647 13:11.240B 7808.6 26:12.100 936.4 14:44.880

935.0 14:44.740 14:45.390 12:07.450B

222 5 12:57.440 12:55.510 874.1 14:22.920B 9888.5

Lehmann Timm, Essen, 396508 BMW M 3 E 307843.1 25:59.820 1171.3 14:52.640B 1:21:08.330

Kub Stefan, Essen, INTD 1062007

230 AC Oberhausen e.V. im ADAC, BIC 1001448 12 13:16.650 12:57.640 77.1 13:05.350 20690.7

Heidemann Tim, Oberhausen, 396525 BMW 318 iS E30397.9 13:37.430 438.0 13:41.440 28:19.920B 2:55:42.950

Heidemann Friedhelm, Oberhausen, 396526 24:54.580 6482.1 14:06.370 6679.6 13:46.620

6616.0 13:52.980 14:03.970B

233 10 14:03.750 28:00.910 8739.7 13:26.940 47674.2

Legel Marc, Dehrn, IC 1150590 Opel Corsa GSI9550.1 12:05.900 8919.5 13:08.960B 11279.3 1:03:47.930B 3:11:29.930

Weimar Julia, Dehrn, 396556 20:44.700 4540.6 13:10.640 4645.0 13:00.200B
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